1973 Assembly Bill 229

Date published:

June 22, 1973

CHAPTER 42, Laws of 1973

AN ACT to amend 867.01 (1) (b) of the statutes, relating to summary settlement of small estates.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

867.01 (1) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

867.01 (1) (b) Whenever the estate less the amount of the debts for which any property in the estate is security, does not exceed \$5,000 \$10,000 in value and the decedent is survived by a spouse or one or more minor children or both.